City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219



Regular Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, November 14, 2018

1:30 PM

Smallman Street Tax Increment Financing (TIF) Plan & Cooperation Agreement

Council Chambers

Committee on Hearings

Mr. Kraus, Chair

2018-0535

Resolution creating the Smallman Street Tax Increment Financing District, adopting and agreeing to participate in the Smallman Street Tax Increment Financing Plan and authorizing related agreements. (Council District 7)

(Public Hearing set for 11/14/18)

Legislative History

6/5/18 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on

Intergovernmental Affairs

6/13/18 Standing Committee Held for Public Hearing to the Committee

on Hearings

2018-0536

Resolution authorizing a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, the County of Allegheny and the School District of Pittsburgh providing for the funding and/or financing, monitoring, implementation and termination of the Smallman Street Tax Increment Financing District. (Council District 7)

(Public Hearing set for 11/14/18)

Legislative History

6/5/18 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on

Intergovernmental Affairs

6/13/18 Standing Committee Held for Public Hearing to the Committee

on Hearings